Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re-	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Wolfgang BRENDEL	NAME: Huber und Brendel Inhaber: Wolfgang Brendel		
Execution Date(s): 4/8/08 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: Hallerstr. 47 74564 Crailsheim, Germany		
Name of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/089,659			
Additional numbers attacl	ned? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135		
Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 2923-875	Authorized User Name <u>Robert B. Murray, Jr.</u>		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Robert Burse	April 9, 2008		
Signature Robert B. Murray Total number Name of Person Signing	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2		

PATENT REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0037 36628P US-WO

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

Docket No:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

> Huber und Brendel Inhaber: Wolfgang Brendel Hallerstr. 47 74564 Crailsheim Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and t and interest to the invention entitled:		
Radio Remote Control Device t	for a Working Machi	ne
for which application for Letters Patent unless otherwise indicated below:	of the United States wa	s executed on even date herewith
*filed onApril 9, 2008	, Serial No	12/089,659
(Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Mant number and/or filing date hereon, whe		d to insert the series code, serial
and all Letters Patent of the United S continuation, division, renewal, substit terms for which the same may be grant	ute, reissue or reexamir	refor on said application or any nation thereof for the full term or
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a continuing, divisional, reissue or reexar assignments in connection with such expedient.	mination applications th	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a litigation, or other legal proceeding who continuation, division, reissue or reexanthereon and to cooperate with ASSIGN evidence and proceeding with such into	nich may be declared communication thereof or Lette NEE in every way poss	ers Patent or reissue patent issued
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	igned inventors have aff	ixed their signatures.
BRENDEL, Wolfgang		
	GNATURE)	8.4.08 (DATE)
(SIC	SNATURE)	(DATE)
(SIC	NATURE)	(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT

(DATE)

REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0038

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

1425 K Street, NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202)783-6040 Telefax: (202)783-6031

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE:

April 9, 2008

TO:

The U. S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attn: Assignment Branch

Fax. No.: 571 273 0140

RE:

Our Ref.: 2923-875

U.S. Serial Number: 12/089,659

FROM:

Robert B. Murray

Number of Pages Including This Transmittal Sheet: 3

If any problems in connection with this facsimile, please contact: Cindy 202-624-1584

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICES. THANK YOU.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assignment Branch of The United States Patent and Trademark office, telefax number 571 273 0140 on this date of my signature.

Prook

Cindy Brooks April 9, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 020795 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/09/2008